Before you travel to Avatar I suggest 
you take an 'Up and Away-Day' trip to The 
Shrine of Singularity and say the mantra. 
This mantra is found by meditating at each 

I would be very (and when I say very, I 
mean VERY) pleased if you could help. 

Dork! Spain 

You are quite right. 699 gold pieces is a lot 
of coins. Six hundred and ninety nine to be 
precise, but then who's counting? The 
questions for Queequeg are:- So, what is 
the password? What Information? Where 
did he bury the treasure? The treasure is 
buried in the mountains, The Giant 
Mountain to be exact. 

The Mystery Oil is used to lubricate a